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Asset Allocation By Segment as of
June 30, 2024 : $43,027,516

Asset Allocation By Segment as of
September 30, 2024 : $45,103,150

Allocation

Segments Market Value Allocation

Domestic Equity 22,909,250 53.2
International Equity 6,440,085 15.0

Domestic Fixed Income 9,702,049 22.5
Real Estate 3,085,240 7.2
Cash Equivalent 890,893 2.1

Allocation

Segments Market Value Allocation

Domestic Equity 24,015,381 53.2
International Equity 6,788,745 15.1

Domestic Fixed Income 10,317,856 22.9
Real Estate 3,031,832 6.7
Cash Equivalent 949,336 2.1

Asset Allocation Summary
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024

NONE
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Asset Allocation By Manager as of
Jun-2024 : $43,027,516

Asset Allocation By Manager as of
Sep-2024 : $45,103,150

Allocation

Market Value Allocation

Fred Alger Large Growth 12,106,742 28.1

Brandywine Dynamic Value 11,103,217 25.8
Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 9,786,125 22.7
American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 6,440,085 15.0
ASB (Real Estate) 3,085,240 7.2

R&D Account 506,107 1.2

Allocation

Market Value Allocation

Fred Alger Large Growth 12,386,894 27.5

Brandywine Dynamic Value 12,032,621 26.7
Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 10,384,101 23.0
American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 6,788,745 15.1
ASB (Real Estate) 3,031,832 6.7

R&D Account 478,958 1.1

Asset Allocation Summary
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024

NONE
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Executive Summary

Policy Target In Policy Outside Policy

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0%

R&D Account
$478,957.6 (1.1%)

Total Real Estate
$3,031,832.1 (6.7%)

Total Fixed Income Composite
$10,384,101.0 (23.0%)

Total International Equity Composite
$6,788,745.2 (15.1%)

Total Domestic Equity Composite
$24,419,514.2 (54.1%)

Asset Allocation Compliance

Asset
Allocation

$

Current
Allocation (%)

Target
Allocation (%)

Minimum
Allocation (%)

Maximum
Allocation (%)

Total Fund 45,103,150 100.0 100.0 N/A N/A
Total Domestic Equity Composite 24,419,514 54.1 50.0 40.0 70.0
Total International Equity Composite 6,788,745 15.1 15.0 5.0 20.0

Total Fixed Income Composite 10,384,101 23.0 25.0 20.0 40.0
Total Real Estate 3,031,832 6.7 10.0 0.0 15.0
R&D Account 478,958 1.1 0.0 0.0 5.0

Asset Allocation Compliance
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024
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Schedule of Investable Assets

Schedule of Investable Assets

Periods Ending
Beginning

Market Value
$

Contributions
$

Distributions
$

Gain/Loss
$

Ending
Market Value

$
%Return

Schedule of Investable Assets
Total Fund

Since Inception Ending September 30, 2024
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Asset Allocation Attributes

Sep-2023 Dec-2023 Mar-2024 Jun-2024 Sep-2024

($) % ($) % ($) % ($) % ($) %

Total Equity Composite 25,167,067 65.05 27,331,252 66.22 29,867,136 68.83 29,650,045 68.91 31,208,259 69.19

Total Domestic Equity Composite 19,723,564 50.98 21,323,053 51.66 23,411,892 53.95 23,209,960 53.94 24,419,514 54.14
Brandywine Dynamic Value 9,832,786 25.41 10,460,121 25.34 11,628,698 26.80 11,103,217 25.80 12,032,621 26.68

Fred Alger Large Growth 9,890,778 25.56 10,862,932 26.32 11,783,194 27.15 12,106,742 28.14 12,386,894 27.46

Total International Equity Composite 5,443,503 14.07 6,008,199 14.56 6,455,244 14.88 6,440,085 14.97 6,788,745 15.05

American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 5,443,503 14.07 6,008,199 14.56 6,455,244 14.88 6,440,085 14.97 6,788,745 15.05

Total Fixed Income Composite 9,214,692 23.82 9,922,531 24.04 9,787,342 22.56 9,786,125 22.74 10,384,101 23.02
Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 9,214,692 23.82 9,922,531 24.04 9,787,342 22.56 9,786,125 22.74 10,384,101 23.02

ASB (Real Estate) 3,922,425 10.14 3,608,159 8.74 3,353,677 7.73 3,085,240 7.17 3,031,832 6.72

R&D Account 386,242 1.00 412,419 1.00 384,298 0.89 506,107 1.18 478,958 1.06

Total Fund 38,690,426 100.00 41,274,361 100.00 43,392,453 100.00 43,027,516 100.00 45,103,150 100.00

Asset Allocation
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024
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Historical Asset Allocation by Segment

Asset Allocation
Total Fund

July 1, 2007 To September 30, 2024
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Financial Reconciliation Quarter to Date

Market Value
07/01/2024

Net
Transfers

Contributions Distributions
Management

Fees
Other

Expenses
Income

Apprec./
Deprec.

Market Value
09/30/2024

Total Equity Composite 29,650,045 -264,800 - - -27,748 - 79,583 1,771,180 31,208,259

Total Domestic Equity Composite 23,209,960 -264,800 - - -27,748 - 79,583 1,422,520 24,419,514

Brandywine Dynamic Value 11,103,217 - - - -11,103 - 66,464 874,042 12,032,621
Fred Alger Large Growth 12,106,742 -264,800 - - -16,646 - 13,119 548,478 12,386,894

Total International Equity Composite 6,440,085 - - - - - - 348,660 6,788,745
American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 6,440,085 - - - - - - 348,660 6,788,745

Total Fixed Income Composite 9,786,125 - - - -6,115 - 79,827 524,264 10,384,101

Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 9,786,125 - - - -6,115 - 79,827 524,264 10,384,101

ASB (Real Estate) 3,085,240 -15,301 - - -7,599 - 31,537 -62,045 3,031,832

R&D Account 506,107 280,101 546,627 -831,373 - -25,127 2,624 - 478,958

Total Fund 43,027,516 - 546,627 -831,373 -41,462 -25,127 193,570 2,233,399 45,103,150

Financial Reconciliation
Total Fund

1 Quarter Ending September 30, 2024
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Financial Reconciliation Fiscal Year to Date

Market Value
10/01/2023

Net
Transfers

Contributions Distributions
Management

Fees
Other

Expenses
Income

Apprec./
Deprec.

Market Value
09/30/2024

Total Equity Composite 25,167,067 -2,449,800 - - -104,400 - 682,312 7,913,081 31,208,259

Total Domestic Equity Composite 19,723,564 -2,449,800 - - -104,400 - 322,272 6,927,878 24,419,514

Brandywine Dynamic Value 9,832,786 -100,000 - - -43,021 - 259,482 2,083,374 12,032,621
Fred Alger Large Growth 9,890,778 -2,349,800 - - -61,379 - 62,790 4,844,504 12,386,894

Total International Equity Composite 5,443,503 - - - - - 360,040 985,203 6,788,745
American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 5,443,503 - - - - - 360,040 985,203 6,788,745

Total Fixed Income Composite 9,214,692 - - - -24,189 - 305,287 888,310 10,384,101

Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 9,214,692 - - - -24,189 - 305,287 888,310 10,384,101

ASB (Real Estate) 3,922,425 -15,301 - - -32,779 - 31,537 -874,049 3,031,832

R&D Account 386,242 2,465,101 1,160,542 -3,419,256 - -123,227 9,556 - 478,958

Total Fund 38,690,426 - 1,160,542 -3,419,256 -161,368 -123,227 1,028,692 7,927,342 45,103,150

Financial Reconciliation
Total Fund

October 1, 2023 To September 30, 2024
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Comparative Performance Trailing Returns

QTR FYTD 1 YR 3 YR 5 YR 10 YR Inception
Inception

Date

Total Fund (Net) 5.59 23.50 23.50 3.44 9.17 7.98 8.91 08/01/1986
   Total Fund Policy 5.64 22.96 22.96 5.68 9.48 8.43 8.68

Total Fund (Gross) 5.68 (39) 23.98 (18) 23.98 (18) 3.88 (72) 9.64 (10) 8.46 (8) 9.22 (N/A) 08/01/1986
   Total Fund Policy 5.64 (40) 22.96 (29) 22.96 (29) 5.68 (19) 9.48 (13) 8.43 (8) 8.68 (N/A)
   All Public Plans-Total Fund Median 5.41 21.18 21.18 4.55 8.31 7.31 N/A

Total Equity 6.25 35.63 35.63 7.23 14.37 11.76 11.67 08/01/1986
   Total Equity Policy 6.67 33.05 33.05 9.05 13.64 11.22 10.30

Total Domestic Equity Composite 6.48 (45) 38.82 (8) 38.82 (8) 9.22 (61) 16.18 (12) N/A 15.37 (11) 09/01/2016
   Total Domestic Equity Policy 6.23 (51) 35.19 (32) 35.19 (32) 10.29 (35) 15.26 (30) N/A 14.21 (35)
   IM U.S. All Cap Core Equity (SA+CF) Median 6.23 31.98 31.98 9.80 14.61 12.20 13.62

Brandywine Dynamic Value 8.47 (37) 24.15 (89) 24.15 (89) 7.92 (90) 12.94 (48) N/A 12.30 (38) 09/01/2016
   Russell 1000 Value Index 9.43 (19) 27.76 (60) 27.76 (60) 9.03 (79) 10.69 (85) 9.23 (86) 10.08 (88)
   IM U.S. Large Cap Value Equity (SA+CF) Median 7.77 28.86 28.86 10.75 12.90 10.51 11.92

Fred Alger Large Growth 4.66 (31) 54.41 (2) 54.41 (2) 9.53 (54) 18.33 (36) N/A 17.76 (34) 09/01/2016
   Russell 1000 Growth Index 3.19 (56) 42.19 (42) 42.19 (42) 12.02 (23) 19.74 (17) 16.52 (16) 18.51 (17)
   IM U.S. Large Cap Growth Equity (SA+CF) Median 3.46 40.93 40.93 9.72 17.49 15.32 16.90

Total International Equity 5.41 (60) 24.71 (66) 24.71 (66) 0.06 (49) 7.52 (49) N/A 7.92 (41) 06/01/2016
   Total International Equity Policy 8.17 (22) 25.96 (54) 25.96 (54) 4.67 (10) 8.10 (38) N/A 7.99 (39)

   Foreign Large Growth Median 6.14 26.16 26.16 -0.01 7.47 6.26 7.67

American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 5.41 (60) 24.71 (66) 24.71 (66) 0.06 (49) 7.52 (49) N/A 7.92 (41) 06/01/2016
   MSCI AC World ex USA 8.17 (22) 25.96 (54) 25.96 (54) 4.67 (10) 8.10 (38) 5.72 (64) 7.99 (39)

   Foreign Large Growth Median 6.14 26.16 26.16 -0.01 7.47 6.26 7.67

Comparative Performance
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
Returns are expressed as percentages.
 Fiscal year ends September 30th.
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Comparative Performance
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024

QTR FYTD 1 YR 3 YR 5 YR 10 YR Inception
Inception

Date

Total Fixed Income Composite 6.18 12.97 12.97 -0.66 0.70 1.92 5.09 03/01/1988
   Total Fixed Income Policy 5.20 11.57 11.57 -1.39 0.33 1.84 5.35

Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 6.18 (1) 12.97 (18) 12.97 (18) -0.66 (18) 0.70 (73) N/A 1.52 (80) 09/01/2016
   Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 5.20 (67) 11.57 (89) 11.57 (89) -1.39 (90) 0.33 (98) 1.84 (97) 1.28 (97)
   IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF) Median 5.24 12.30 12.30 -0.96 0.89 2.34 1.84

ASB (Real Estate) -0.99 (97) -21.54 (99) -21.54 (99) -8.38 (97) -2.48 (96) N/A 0.90 (96) 01/01/2016
   NCREIF Fund Index-Open End Diversified Core (EW) 0.14 (62) -7.74 (66) -7.74 (66) -0.26 (59) 3.16 (50) 6.33 (66) 5.19 (62)

   IM U.S. Open End Private Real Estate (SA+CF) Median 0.26 -6.22 -6.22 0.28 3.14 6.66 5.55

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
Returns are expressed as percentages.
 Fiscal year ends September 30th.
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Comparative Performance Fiscal Year Returns

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Oct-2017
To

Sep-2018

Oct-2016
To

Sep-2017

Oct-2015
To

Sep-2016

Oct-2014
To

Sep-2015

Oct-2013
To

Sep-2014

Total Fund (Net) 23.50 9.36 -18.05 21.18 15.61 2.38 13.30 13.42 11.20 -5.00 11.67

   Total Fund Policy 22.96 11.99 -14.28 20.52 10.55 4.92 9.54 12.98 11.03 -0.92 10.97

Total Fund (Gross) 23.98 (18) 9.84 (67) -17.69 (80) 21.74 (28) 16.10 (1) 3.00 (76) 13.77 (1) 13.93 (9) 11.64 (4) -4.57 (95) 12.11 (6)

   Total Fund Policy 22.96 (29) 11.99 (27) -14.28 (45) 20.52 (44) 10.55 (24) 4.92 (24) 9.54 (18) 12.98 (23) 11.03 (9) -0.92 (55) 10.97 (20)
   All Public Plans-Total Fund Median 21.18 10.76 -14.88 20.01 8.01 3.99 7.82 11.83 9.42 -0.76 9.61

Total Equity Composite 35.63 20.23 -24.39 31.00 21.18 1.50 18.41 20.46 15.05 -6.76 16.51

   Total Equity Policy 33.05 20.72 -19.27 30.18 12.30 2.11 13.94 19.11 13.79 -3.15 14.79

Total Domestic Equity Composite 38.82 (8) 20.47 (39) -22.10 (92) 32.83 (43) 22.31 (13) 1.56 (66) 21.58 (16) 20.41 (26) N/A N/A N/A

   Total Domestic Equity Policy 35.19 (32) 20.46 (39) -17.63 (65) 31.88 (46) 15.00 (44) 2.92 (50) 17.58 (42) 18.71 (41) N/A N/A N/A
   IM U.S. All Cap Core Equity (SA+CF) Median 31.98 19.63 -16.81 31.49 13.75 2.87 16.81 18.13 12.48 -0.51 17.15

Brandywine Dynamic Value 24.15 (89) 15.64 (61) -12.46 (75) 42.92 (26) 2.29 (28) 0.78 (64) 15.34 (19) 19.03 (37) N/A N/A N/A

   Russell 1000 Value Index 27.76 (60) 14.44 (68) -11.36 (66) 35.01 (59) -5.03 (66) 4.00 (39) 9.45 (76) 15.12 (76) 16.19 (25) -4.42 (64) 18.89 (43)
   IM U.S. Large Cap Value Equity (SA+CF) Median 28.86 16.89 -9.54 37.01 -3.19 2.49 11.91 17.82 13.35 -3.32 18.40

Fred Alger Large Growth 54.41 (2) 24.50 (62) -31.65 (81) 23.59 (86) 42.86 (19) 2.40 (64) 27.77 (30) 21.75 (40) N/A N/A N/A

   Russell 1000 Growth Index 42.19 (42) 27.72 (40) -22.59 (40) 27.32 (49) 37.53 (31) 3.71 (52) 26.30 (39) 21.94 (39) 13.76 (21) 3.17 (58) 19.15 (39)
   IM U.S. Large Cap Growth Equity (SA+CF) Median 40.93 25.72 -24.90 27.23 33.81 3.80 24.83 21.06 11.84 3.88 18.13

Total International Equity Composite 24.71 (66) 19.64 (35) -32.85 (51) 24.76 (17) 14.97 (67) 1.13 (47) 1.47 (80) 20.63 (19) N/A N/A N/A
   Total International Equity Policy 25.96 (54) 21.02 (24) -24.79 (7) 24.45 (20) 3.45 (97) -0.72 (67) 2.25 (74) 20.15 (25) N/A N/A N/A
   Foreign Large Growth Median 26.16 18.53 -32.65 20.02 17.27 0.96 4.07 18.05 8.65 -5.54 3.78

American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 24.71 (66) 19.64 (35) -32.85 (51) 24.76 (17) 14.97 (67) 1.13 (47) 1.47 (80) 20.63 (19) N/A N/A N/A
   MSCI AC World ex USA 25.96 (54) 21.02 (24) -24.79 (7) 24.45 (20) 3.45 (97) -0.72 (67) 2.25 (74) 20.15 (25) 9.80 (40) -11.78 (98) 5.22 (37)
   Foreign Large Growth Median 26.16 18.53 -32.65 20.02 17.27 0.96 4.07 18.05 8.65 -5.54 3.78

Total Fixed Income Composite 12.97 -0.63 -12.69 -1.46 7.19 8.40 0.79 0.36 4.51 1.92 2.77
   Total Fixed Income Policy 11.57 0.64 -14.60 -0.90 6.98 10.30 -1.22 0.07 5.19 2.94 3.96

Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 12.97 (18) -0.63 (98) -12.69 (6) -1.46 (96) 7.19 (58) 8.40 (97) 0.79 (4) 0.36 (64) N/A N/A N/A
   Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 11.57 (89) 0.64 (73) -14.60 (63) -0.90 (83) 6.98 (76) 10.30 (69) -1.22 (88) 0.07 (84) 5.19 (79) 2.94 (62) 3.96 (79)
   IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF) Median 12.30 1.06 -14.50 -0.05 7.48 10.41 -0.74 0.62 5.66 3.01 4.41

Comparative Performance
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
Returns are expressed as percentages.
 Fiscal year ends September 30th.
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Comparative Performance
Total Fund

As of September 30, 2024

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Oct-2017
To

Sep-2018

Oct-2016
To

Sep-2017

Oct-2015
To

Sep-2016

Oct-2014
To

Sep-2015

Oct-2013
To

Sep-2014

ASB (Real Estate) -21.54 (99) -18.28 (93) 19.96 (58) 11.76 (80) 2.59 (25) 4.38 (81) 8.30 (65) 3.61 (100) N/A N/A N/A
   NCREIF Fund Index-Open End Diversified Core (EW) -7.74 (66) -12.40 (46) 22.76 (40) 15.75 (50) 1.74 (43) 6.17 (69) 8.82 (58) 7.81 (51) 10.62 (65) 14.71 (54) 12.39 (69)
   IM U.S. Open End Private Real Estate (SA+CF) Median -6.22 -12.50 20.33 15.73 1.58 6.80 8.98 7.83 11.14 15.19 12.90

Bowen Hanes Balanced Portfolio N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -5.47 (99) 12.93 (3)
   Total Bowen Policy 26.83 (2) 13.82 (9) -16.05 (76) 19.08 (69) 13.48 (3) 6.53 (8) 10.86 (5) 11.80 (55) 11.63 (7) 0.76 (16) 13.62 (2)

   All Public Plans-Total Fund Median 20.36 10.59 -13.54 20.66 7.41 4.32 7.54 12.13 9.79 -0.78 9.87

Bowen Hanes Equity N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -7.77 (98) 17.54 (72)
   Russell 1000 Index 35.68 (46) 21.19 (44) -17.22 (74) 30.96 (49) 16.01 (34) 3.87 (43) 17.76 (47) 18.54 (60) 14.93 (30) -0.61 (66) 19.01 (56)

   IM U.S. Large Cap Core Equity (SA+CF) Median 35.27 20.82 -14.97 30.77 13.43 3.15 17.48 19.05 13.19 0.09 19.36

Bowen Hanes Fixed Income N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.43 (98) 2.28 (100)
   Total Fixed Income Policy 11.57 (89) 0.64 (73) -14.60 (63) -0.90 (83) 6.98 (76) 10.30 (69) -1.22 (88) 0.07 (84) 5.19 (79) 2.94 (62) 3.96 (79)

   IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF) Median 12.30 1.06 -14.50 -0.05 7.48 10.41 -0.74 0.62 5.66 3.01 4.41

Rockwood Balanced Portfolio N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -1.43 (66) 10.08 (46)

   Total Rockwood Policy 26.54 (2) 13.38 (12) -16.32 (79) 19.62 (64) 12.86 (3) 5.92 (14) 10.74 (5) 11.91 (53) 11.65 (7) 0.84 (15) 12.85 (4)
   All Public Plans-Total Fund Median 20.36 10.59 -13.54 20.66 7.41 4.32 7.54 12.13 9.79 -0.78 9.87

Rockwood Equity N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -3.60 (73) 13.41 (80)

   Russell 3000 Index 35.19 (32) 20.46 (39) -17.63 (65) 31.88 (46) 15.00 (44) 2.92 (50) 17.58 (42) 18.71 (41) 14.96 (27) -0.49 (50) 17.76 (42)
   IM U.S. All Cap Core Equity (SA+CF) Median 31.98 19.63 -16.81 31.49 13.75 2.87 16.81 18.13 12.48 -0.51 17.15

Rockwood Fixed Income N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.93 (62) 3.76 (91)

   Total Fixed Income Policy 11.57 (89) 0.64 (73) -14.60 (63) -0.90 (83) 6.98 (76) 10.30 (69) -1.22 (88) 0.07 (84) 5.19 (79) 2.94 (62) 3.96 (79)
   IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF) Median 12.30 1.06 -14.50 -0.05 7.48 10.41 -0.74 0.62 5.66 3.01 4.41

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
Returns are expressed as percentages.
 Fiscal year ends September 30th.
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Plan Sponsor Peer Group Analysis - All Public Plans-Total Fund

Comparative Performance

-4.00

0.00

4.00

8.00

12.00

16.00

20.00

24.00

28.00

32.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

Total Fund (Gross) 5.68 (39) 23.98 (18) 23.98 (18) 16.70 (34) 3.88 (72) 8.08 (58) 9.64 (10)

Total Fund Policy 5.64 (40) 22.96 (29) 22.96 (29) 17.34 (26) 5.68 (19) 9.21 (25) 9.48 (13)

Median 5.41 21.18 21.18 15.92 4.55 8.30 8.31

-28.00

-20.00

-12.00

-4.00

4.00

12.00

20.00

28.00

36.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Total Fund (Gross) 23.98 (18) 9.84 (67) -17.69 (80) 21.74 (28) 16.10 (1) 3.00 (76)

Total Fund Policy 22.96 (29) 11.99 (27) -14.28 (45) 20.52 (44) 10.55 (24) 4.92 (24)

Median 21.18 10.76 -14.88 20.01 8.01 3.99

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

Total Fund (Gross) 0.85 (67) 7.31 (2) 8.39 (46) -3.78 (93) 3.44 (40) 4.78 (27)

   Total Fund Policy 1.76 (10) 5.26 (35) 8.67 (40) -3.15 (61) 4.07 (14) 5.05 (16)

   All Public Plans-Total Fund Median 1.15 4.88 8.19 -2.96 3.28 4.37

As of September 30, 2024

Performance Review
Total Fund (Gross)

NONE
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Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Over Performance Under Performance

Earliest Date Latest Date

-6.0

0.0

6.0

12.0

18.0

24.0

-6.0 0.0 6.0 12.0 18.0 24.0

Total Fund Policy (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

Total Fund (Gross) 20 13 (65%) 1 (5%) 5 (25%) 1 (5%)

Total Fund Policy 20 14 (70%) 6 (30%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

3.10

3.72

4.34

4.96

5.58

6.20

11.40 11.60 11.80 12.00 12.20 12.40 12.60 12.80

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Total Fund (Gross) 3.88 12.55

Total Fund Policy 5.68 12.32

Median 4.55 11.66

7.92

8.36

8.80

9.24

9.68

10.12

11.8 12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8 13.0

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Total Fund (Gross) 9.64 12.76

Total Fund Policy 9.48 12.42

Median 8.31 11.99

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Total Fund (Gross) 1.93 95.66 104.84 -1.73 -0.88 0.09 1.01 8.60

Total Fund Policy 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.23 1.00 8.20
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 12.20 10.67 -7.13 3.42 -0.23 N/A 0.01 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market

Capture
Alpha

Information
Ratio

Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Total Fund (Gross) 1.92 102.71 103.28 0.04 0.10 0.61 1.02 8.13

   Total Fund Policy 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.61 1.00 8.00
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 12.46 6.62 -5.69 2.34 -0.61 N/A 0.00 0.00

As of September 30, 2024

Performance Review
Total Fund (Gross)

NONE
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Peer Group Analysis - IM U.S. Large Cap Core Equity (SA+CF)

Comparative Performance

-12.00

-4.00

4.00

12.00

20.00

28.00

36.00

44.00

52.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

Total Equity 6.25 (39) 35.63 (46) 35.63 (46) 27.70 (50) 7.23 (94) 12.73 (85) 14.37 (67)

Equity Policy 6.67 (34) 33.05 (64) 33.05 (64) 26.74 (58) 9.05 (81) 13.98 (75) 13.64 (74)

Median 5.88 35.27 35.27 27.58 11.09 15.85 15.53

-40.00

-25.00

-10.00

5.00

20.00

35.00

50.00

65.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Total Equity 35.63 (46) 20.23 (58) -24.39 (97) 31.00 (49) 21.18 (14) 1.50 (64)

Equity Policy 33.05 (64) 20.72 (53) -19.27 (87) 30.18 (55) 12.30 (55) 2.11 (60)

Median 35.27 20.82 -14.97 30.77 13.43 3.15

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

Total Equity 2.11 (64) 12.38 (31) 11.24 (58) -3.41 (77) 6.92 (66) 7.21 (35)

   Equity Policy 2.76 (57) 8.81 (79) 11.55 (54) -3.34 (75) 7.06 (65) 7.14 (35)

   IM U.S. Large Cap Core Equity (SA+CF) Median 3.19 10.82 11.63 -2.79 7.91 6.45

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Total Equity

NONE
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Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Over Performance Under Performance

Earliest Date Latest Date

-8.0

0.0

8.0

16.0

24.0

32.0

-8.0 0.0 8.0 16.0 24.0 32.0

Equity Policy (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

Total Equity 20 8 (40%) 0 (0%) 3 (15%) 9 (45%)

Equity Policy 20 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 12 (60%) 8 (40%)

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

16.60 16.80 17.00 17.20 17.40

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Total Equity 7.23 17.28

Equity Policy 9.05 16.80

Median 11.09 17.06

13.02

13.64

14.26

14.88

15.50

16.12

17.75 17.80 17.85 17.90 17.95 18.00

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Total Equity 14.37 17.96

Equity Policy 13.64 17.78

Median 15.53 17.88

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Total Equity 2.79 97.08 103.52 -1.75 -0.58 0.30 1.02 11.51

Equity Policy 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.40 1.00 10.94
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 16.67 7.64 -5.44 3.41 -0.40 N/A 0.01 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Total Equity 2.64 101.83 99.67 0.69 0.25 0.71 1.00 11.29

Equity Policy 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.68 1.00 11.42
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 17.81 4.54 -4.19 2.33 -0.68 N/A 0.00 0.00

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Total Equity

NONE
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Peer Group Analysis - IM U.S. Large Cap Value Equity (SA+CF)

Comparative Performance

-5.00

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

45.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

Brandywine 8.47 (37) 24.15 (89) 24.15 (89) 19.82 (81) 7.92 (90) 15.77 (68) 12.94 (48)

R1000V 9.43 (19) 27.76 (60) 27.76 (60) 20.92 (71) 9.03 (79) 15.01 (76) 10.69 (85)

Median 7.77 28.86 28.86 22.67 10.75 16.97 12.90

-40.00

-25.00

-10.00

5.00

20.00

35.00

50.00

65.00

80.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Brandywine 24.15 (89) 15.64 (61) -12.46 (75) 42.92 (26) 2.29 (28) 0.78 (64)

R1000V 27.76 (60) 14.44 (68) -11.36 (66) 35.01 (59) -5.03 (66) 4.00 (39)

Median 28.86 16.89 -9.54 37.01 -3.19 2.49

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

Brandywine -4.33 (93) 11.17 (26) 7.61 (93) -1.39 (30) 2.64 (81) 0.13 (68)

   R1000V -2.17 (69) 8.99 (60) 9.50 (66) -3.16 (79) 4.07 (54) 1.01 (49)

   IM U.S. Large Cap Value Equity (SA+CF) Median -1.24 9.57 10.23 -2.17 4.29 0.95

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Brandywine

NONE
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Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Over Performance Under Performance

Earliest Date Latest Date

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

-10.0 0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0

R1000V (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

Brandywine 20 5 (25%) 11 (55%) 1 (5%) 3 (15%)

R1000V 20 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 10 (50%) 10 (50%)

7.44

8.37

9.30

10.23

11.16

12.09

16.20 16.40 16.60 16.80 17.00

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Brandywine 7.92 16.85

R1000V 9.03 16.41

Median 10.75 16.42

10.14

10.92

11.70

12.48

13.26

14.04

18.20 18.27 18.34 18.41 18.48 18.55 18.62 18.69

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Brandywine 12.94 18.56

R1000V 10.69 18.28

Median 12.90 18.44

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Brandywine 4.56 97.01 100.31 -0.84 -0.21 0.33 0.99 10.47

R1000V 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.40 1.00 10.18
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 16.35 6.81 -6.91 3.45 -0.40 N/A 0.00 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Brandywine 4.38 104.11 96.16 2.24 0.47 0.63 0.99 11.69

R1000V 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.52 1.00 12.03
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 18.34 4.22 -4.82 2.35 -0.52 N/A 0.00 0.00

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Brandywine

NONE
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Peer Group Analysis - IM U.S. Large Cap Growth Equity (SA+CF)

Comparative Performance

-20.00

-10.00

0.00

10.00

20.00

30.00

40.00

50.00

60.00

70.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

Fred Alger 4.66 (31) 54.41 (2) 54.41 (2) 38.65 (11) 9.53 (54) 12.89 (65) 18.33 (36)

R1000G 3.19 (56) 42.19 (42) 42.19 (42) 34.76 (38) 12.02 (23) 15.67 (21) 19.74 (17)

Median 3.46 40.93 40.93 32.87 9.72 14.00 17.49

-70.00

-55.00

-40.00

-25.00

-10.00

5.00

20.00

35.00

50.00

65.00

80.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Fred Alger 54.41 (2) 24.50 (62) -31.65 (81) 23.59 (86) 42.86 (19) 2.40 (64)

R1000G 42.19 (42) 27.72 (40) -22.59 (40) 27.32 (49) 37.53 (31) 3.71 (52)

Median 40.93 25.72 -24.90 27.23 33.81 3.80

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

Fred Alger 10.06 (4) 16.25 (7) 15.31 (21) -3.74 (67) 14.02 (19) 13.78 (39)

   R1000G 8.33 (17) 11.41 (64) 14.16 (43) -3.13 (44) 12.81 (37) 14.37 (30)

   IM U.S. Large Cap Growth Equity (SA+CF) Median 5.65 12.46 13.87 -3.31 11.79 12.77

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Fred Alger

NONE
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Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Over Performance Under Performance

Earliest Date Latest Date

-15.0

0.0

15.0

30.0

45.0

-15.0 0.0 15.0 30.0 45.0

R1000G (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

Fred Alger 20 1 (5%) 8 (40%) 4 (20%) 7 (35%)

R1000G 20 9 (45%) 11 (55%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

8.50

9.35

10.20

11.05

11.90

12.75

20.09 20.50 20.91 21.32 21.73 22.14 22.55

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Fred Alger 9.53 22.24

R1000G 12.02 20.56

Median 9.72 20.44

17.02

17.76

18.50

19.24

19.98

20.72

19.95 20.16 20.37 20.58 20.79 21.00 21.21 21.42

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Fred Alger 18.33 21.16

R1000G 19.74 20.41

Median 17.49 20.24

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Fred Alger 4.45 101.10 109.60 -2.70 -0.43 0.37 1.06 14.91

R1000G 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.49 1.00 13.36
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 20.40 6.10 -4.78 3.39 -0.49 N/A 0.01 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Fred Alger 3.86 98.52 102.06 -1.42 -0.27 0.80 1.02 12.97

R1000G 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.88 1.00 12.21
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 20.42 3.67 -3.76 2.31 -0.88 N/A 0.00 0.00

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Fred Alger

NONE
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Peer Group Analysis - Foreign Large Growth

Comparative Performance

-20.00

-12.00

-4.00

4.00

12.00

20.00

28.00

36.00

44.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) 5.41 (60) 24.71 (66) 24.71 (66) 22.15 (57) 0.06 (49) 5.74 (43) 7.52 (49)

MSCI AC World ex USA 8.17 (22) 25.96 (54) 25.96 (54) 23.47 (35) 4.67 (10) 9.29 (5) 8.10 (38)

Median 6.14 26.16 26.16 22.55 -0.01 5.23 7.47

-70.00

-55.00

-40.00

-25.00

-10.00

5.00

20.00

35.00

50.00

65.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) 24.71 (66) 19.64 (35)-32.85 (51) 24.76 (17) 14.97 (67) 1.13 (47)

MSCI AC World ex USA 25.96 (54) 21.02 (24)-24.79 (7) 24.45 (20) 3.45 (97) -0.72 (67)

Median 26.16 18.53 -32.65 20.02 17.27 0.96

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) -0.23 (51) 7.44 (36) 10.37 (79) -6.33 (19) 2.16 (60) 9.87 (52)

   MSCI AC World ex USA 1.17 (20) 4.81 (67) 9.82 (92) -3.68 (3) 2.67 (49) 7.00 (91)

   Foreign Large Growth Median -0.23 6.73 11.80 -7.84 2.63 9.93

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

AF EuroPacific (RERGX)

NONE
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Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Over Performance Under Performance

Earliest Date Latest Date

-8.0

0.0

8.0

16.0

24.0

-8.0 0.0 8.0 16.0 24.0

MSCI AC World ex USA (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) 20 1 (5%) 7 (35%) 11 (55%) 1 (5%)

MSCI AC World ex USA 20 6 (30%) 4 (20%) 1 (5%) 9 (45%)

-2.00

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

15.62 16.33 17.04 17.75 18.46 19.17 19.88

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) 0.06 17.65

MSCI AC World ex USA 4.67 16.10

Median -0.01 19.23

7.20

7.50

7.80

8.10

8.40

16.72 17.10 17.48 17.86 18.24 18.62 19.00

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) 7.52 18.50

MSCI AC World ex USA 8.10 17.04

Median 7.47 18.71

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) 4.47 100.75 122.10 -4.51 -0.95 -0.10 1.06 12.15

MSCI AC World ex USA 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.15 1.00 10.56
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 15.93 7.91 -6.91 3.43 -0.15 N/A 0.01 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

AF EuroPacific (RERGX) 4.54 106.32 110.88 -0.78 -0.06 0.36 1.05 12.11

MSCI AC World ex USA 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.41 1.00 11.27
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 17.04 4.75 -5.01 2.32 -0.41 N/A 0.00 0.00

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

AF EuroPacific (RERGX)

NONE
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Peer Group Analysis - IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF)

Comparative Performance

-7.00

-4.00

-1.00

2.00

5.00

8.00

11.00

14.00

17.00

20.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

Total Fixed Income 6.18 (1) 12.97 (18) 12.97 (18) 5.96 (89) -0.66 (18) -0.86 (64) 0.70 (73)

Fixed Income Policy 5.20 (67) 11.57 (89) 11.57 (89) 5.97 (87) -1.39 (90) -1.27 (95) 0.33 (98)

Median 5.24 12.30 12.30 6.53 -0.96 -0.74 0.89

-25.00

-20.00

-15.00

-10.00

-5.00

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Total Fixed Income 12.97 (18) -0.63 (98) -12.69 (6) -1.46 (96) 7.19 (58) 8.40 (97)

Fixed Income Policy 11.57 (89) 0.64 (73) -14.60 (63) -0.90 (83) 6.98 (76) 10.30 (69)

Median 12.30 1.06 -14.50 -0.05 7.48 10.41

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

Total Fixed Income 0.05 (96) -1.30 (100) 7.75 (4) -4.87 (99) -1.27 (99) 3.66 (8)

   Fixed Income Policy 0.07 (94) -0.78 (92) 6.82 (53) -3.23 (71) -0.84 (80) 2.96 (77)

   IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF) Median 0.26 -0.48 6.82 -3.14 -0.72 3.15

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Fixed Income

NONE
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Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Over Performance Under Performance

Earliest Date Latest Date

-8.0

-4.0

0.0

4.0

8.0

-8.0 -4.0 0.0 4.0 8.0

Fixed Income Policy (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

Total Fixed Income 20 2 (10%) 5 (25%) 5 (25%) 8 (40%)

Fixed Income Policy 20 0 (0%) 1 (5%) 0 (0%) 19 (95%)

-1.80

-1.50

-1.20

-0.90

-0.60

-0.30

0.00

7.13 7.36 7.59 7.82 8.05 8.28 8.51 8.74 8.97

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Total Fixed Income -0.66 8.62

Fixed Income Policy -1.39 7.53

Median -0.96 7.52

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

5.95 6.12 6.29 6.46 6.63 6.80 6.97 7.14 7.31

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Total Fixed Income 0.70 7.03

Fixed Income Policy 0.33 6.21

Median 0.89 6.35

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Total Fixed Income 1.70 118.63 109.49 0.97 0.48 -0.44 1.13 5.79

Fixed Income Policy 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A -0.62 1.00 5.32
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 7.34 16.88 -15.46 3.53 0.62 N/A 0.03 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Total Fixed Income 1.57 112.77 108.40 0.36 0.27 -0.19 1.11 4.64

Fixed Income Policy 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A -0.29 1.00 4.27
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 6.12 13.23 -14.52 2.31 0.29 N/A 0.02 0.00

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Fixed Income

NONE
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Peer Group Analysis - IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF)

Comparative Performance

-7.00

-4.00

-1.00

2.00

5.00

8.00

11.00

14.00

17.00

20.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

Garcia Hamilton 6.18 (1) 12.97 (18) 12.97 (18) 5.96 (89) -0.66 (18) -0.86 (64) 0.70 (73)

Barclays Agg 5.20 (67) 11.57 (89) 11.57 (89) 5.97 (87) -1.39 (90) -1.27 (95) 0.33 (98)

Median 5.24 12.30 12.30 6.53 -0.96 -0.74 0.89

-25.00

-20.00

-15.00

-10.00

-5.00

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

Garcia Hamilton 12.97 (18) -0.63 (98) -12.69 (6) -1.46 (96) 7.19 (58) 8.40 (97)

Barclays Agg 11.57 (89) 0.64 (73) -14.60 (63) -0.90 (83) 6.98 (76) 10.30 (69)

Median 12.30 1.06 -14.50 -0.05 7.48 10.41

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

Garcia Hamilton 0.05 (96) -1.30 (100) 7.75 (4) -4.87 (99) -1.27 (99) 3.66 (8)

   Barclays Agg 0.07 (94) -0.78 (92) 6.82 (53) -3.23 (71) -0.84 (80) 2.96 (77)

   IM U.S. Broad Market Core Fixed Income (SA+CF) Median 0.26 -0.48 6.82 -3.14 -0.72 3.15

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Garcia Hamilton

NONE

Page 36



Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Over Performance Under Performance

Earliest Date Latest Date

-8.0

-4.0

0.0

4.0

8.0

-8.0 -4.0 0.0 4.0 8.0

Barclays Agg (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

Garcia Hamilton 20 2 (10%) 5 (25%) 5 (25%) 8 (40%)

Barclays Agg 20 0 (0%) 1 (5%) 0 (0%) 19 (95%)

-1.80

-1.50

-1.20

-0.90

-0.60

-0.30

0.00

7.13 7.36 7.59 7.82 8.05 8.28 8.51 8.74 8.97

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Garcia Hamilton -0.66 8.62

Barclays Agg -1.39 7.53

Median -0.96 7.52

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

5.95 6.12 6.29 6.46 6.63 6.80 6.97 7.14 7.31

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

Garcia Hamilton 0.70 7.03

Barclays Agg 0.33 6.21

Median 0.89 6.35

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Garcia Hamilton 1.70 118.63 109.49 0.97 0.48 -0.44 1.13 5.79

Barclays Agg 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A -0.62 1.00 5.32
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 7.34 16.88 -15.46 3.53 0.62 N/A 0.03 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

Garcia Hamilton 1.57 112.77 108.40 0.36 0.27 -0.19 1.11 4.64

Barclays Agg 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A -0.29 1.00 4.27
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 6.12 13.23 -14.52 2.31 0.29 N/A 0.02 0.00

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

Garcia Hamilton

NONE
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Peer Group Analysis - IM U.S. Open End Private Real Estate (SA+CF)

Comparative Performance

-30.00

-25.00

-20.00

-15.00

-10.00

-5.00

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

QTR FYTD 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR

ASB (Real Estate) -0.99 (97) -21.54 (99) -21.54 (99) -19.93 (97) -8.38 (97) -3.71 (97) -2.48 (96)

NCREIF ODCE 0.14 (62) -7.74 (66) -7.74 (66) -10.10 (63) -0.26 (59) 3.52 (51) 3.16 (50)

Median 0.26 -6.22 -6.22 -9.20 0.28 3.53 3.14

-40.00

-30.00

-20.00

-10.00

0.00

10.00

20.00

30.00

40.00

50.00

Oct-2023
To

Sep-2024

Oct-2022
To

Sep-2023

Oct-2021
To

Sep-2022

Oct-2020
To

Sep-2021

Oct-2019
To

Sep-2020

Oct-2018
To

Sep-2019

ASB (Real Estate) -21.54 (99) -18.28 (93) 19.96 (58) 11.76 (80) 2.59 (25) 4.38 (81)

NCREIF ODCE -7.74 (66) -12.40 (46) 22.76 (40) 15.75 (50) 1.74 (43) 6.17 (69)

Median -6.22 -12.50 20.33 15.73 1.58 6.80

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2024

1 Qtr
Ending

Dec-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Sep-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Jun-2023

1 Qtr
Ending

Mar-2023

ASB (Real Estate) -7.77 (100) -6.82 (98) -7.78 (90) -3.92 (84) -6.22 (97) -5.52 (91)

   NCREIF ODCE -0.63 (43) -2.19 (56) -5.22 (69) -1.93 (40) -2.86 (70) -3.31 (65)

   IM U.S. Open End Private Real Estate (SA+CF) Median -0.69 -2.09 -4.10 -2.49 -1.98 -2.87

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

ASB (Real Estate)

NONE
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Peer Group Scattergram - 3 Years

3 Yr Rolling Under/Over Performance - 5 Years

Peer Group Scattergram - 5 Years

3 Yr Rolling Percentile Ranking - 5 Years

Historical Statistics - 3 Years

Historical Statistics - 5 Years

Under Performance Earliest Date Latest Date

-16.0

-8.0

0.0

8.0

16.0

24.0

-16.0 -8.0 0.0 8.0 16.0 24.0

NCREIF ODCE (%)

Over
Performance

Under
Performance

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

12/19 6/20 12/20 6/21 12/21 6/22 12/22 6/23 12/23 9/24

Total Period
5-25

Count
25-Median

Count
Median-75

Count
75-95
Count

ASB (Real Estate) 20 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6 (30%) 14 (70%)

NCREIF ODCE 20 0 (0%) 11 (55%) 9 (45%) 0 (0%)

-12.00

-9.00

-6.00

-3.00

0.00

3.00

7.98 8.36 8.74 9.12 9.50 9.88 10.26 10.64 11.02

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

ASB (Real Estate) -8.38 10.39

NCREIF ODCE -0.26 8.64

Median 0.28 8.99

-4.00

-2.00

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

7.25 7.54 7.83 8.12 8.41 8.70 8.99 9.28 9.57

Risk (Standard Deviation %)

Return
Standard
Deviation

ASB (Real Estate) -2.48 9.10

NCREIF ODCE 3.16 7.61

Median 3.14 7.88

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

ASB (Real Estate) 5.76 82.98 199.95 -7.92 -1.43 -1.03 1.07 9.47

NCREIF ODCE 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A -0.37 1.00 5.14
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 8.98 34.18 -14.41 3.50 0.37 N/A -0.04 0.00

Tracking
Error

Up
Market
Capture

Down
Market
Capture

Alpha
Information

Ratio
Sharpe
Ratio

Beta
Downside

Risk

ASB (Real Estate) 4.73 81.69 190.96 -5.40 -1.16 -0.46 1.01 7.34

NCREIF ODCE 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A 0.14 1.00 4.02
   90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 8.04 21.46 -13.65 2.45 -0.14 N/A -0.04 0.00

Performance Review

As of September 30, 2024

ASB (Real Estate)

NONE
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Total Fund Policy

Allocation Mandate Weight (%)

Aug-1986
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 55.00

Russell 1000 Index 45.00

Jan-1988
Russell 1000 Index 50.00

Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 45.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 5.00

Jul-1989

Russell 1000 Index 55.00
Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 40.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 5.00

Jul-1990

Russell 1000 Index 60.00
Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 35.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 5.00

Jul-1991
Russell 1000 Index 55.00
Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 20.00

FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 25.00

Jan-1993
Russell 1000 Index 45.00

Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 15.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 40.00

Apr-1994

Russell 1000 Index 50.00
Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 35.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 15.00

Apr-1995
Russell 1000 Index 65.00
Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 25.00

FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 10.00

Jul-1996
Russell 1000 Index 70.00

Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 25.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 5.00

Allocation Mandate Weight (%)

Jan-1999
Russell 1000 Index 60.00

Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 35.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 5.00

Apr-2000

Russell 1000 Index 65.00
Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 30.00
FTSE 3 Month T-Bill 5.00

Oct-2010
Russell 3000 Index 50.00
MSCI AC World ex USA 15.00
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 35.00

Jan-2016
Russell 3000 Index 50.00
MSCI AC World ex USA 15.00

Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 25.00
NCREIF Fund Index-Open End Diversified Core (EW) 10.00

Benchmark History
Investment Policy Benchmarks

As of September 30, 2024
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Total Rockwood Policy

Allocation Mandate Weight (%)

Oct-2009

Russell 3000 Index 60.00
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 40.00

Oct-2010

Russell 3000 Index 65.00
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 35.00

Total Equity Policy

Allocation Mandate Weight (%)

Jan-1979
Russell 1000 Index 100.00

Oct-2010
Russell 3000 Index 77.00
MSCI AC World ex USA 23.00

Total Fixed Income Policy

Allocation Mandate Weight (%)

Jan-1973
Blmbg. U.S. Gov't/Credit 100.00

Oct-2010

Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 100.00

Total Domestic Equity Policy

Allocation Mandate Weight (%)

Sep-2016
Russell 3000 Index 100.00

Total International Equity Policy

Allocation Mandate Weight (%)

Jun-2016
MSCI AC World ex USA 100.00

Benchmark History
Investment Policy Benchmarks

As of September 30,2024
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Total Fund Compliance: Yes No N/A

Equity Compliance: Yes No N/A

Fixed Income Compliance: Yes No N/A

Yes No N/A Yes No N/A Yes No N/A Yes No N/A Yes No N/A

Manager Compliance:

Page 42

City of Venice Municipal Police Officers' Pension Trust Fund

Compliance Checklist as of September 30, 2024

The total plan return equaled or exceeded the total plan benchmark over the trailing three year period.1.

The total plan return equaled or exceeded the total plan benchmark over the trailing five year period.2.

The total plan return ranked within the top 40th percentile of its peer group over the trailing three year period.3.

The total plan return ranked within the top 40th percentile of its peer group over the trailing five year period.4.

The total plan return equaled or exceeded the 6.75% actuarial earnings assumption over the trailing three year period.5.

The total plan return equaled or exceeded the 6.75% actuarial earnings assumption over the trailing five year period.6.

The total equity returns meet or exceed the benchmark over the trailing three and five year periods.1.

The total equity returns ranked within the top 40th percentile of its peer group over the trailing three year period.2.

The total equity returns ranked within the top 40th percentile of its peer group over the trailing five year period.3.

The total equity allocation was less than 75% of the total plan assets at market. 4.

The total foreign equity was less than 25% of the total plan assets at market.  5.

The total fixed income returns meet or exceed the benchmark over the trailing three and five year periods.1.

The total fixed income returns ranked within the top 40th percentile of its peer group over the trailing three year period.2.

The total fixed income returns ranked within the top 40th percentile of its peer group over the trailing five year period.3.

All investments have a minimum rating of investment grade or higher.4.

The total fixed income portfolio duration does not exceed 135% of the target benchmark5.

Manager outperformed the index over the trailing three and five year periods.

Manager ranked within the top 40th percentile over trailing three year period.

Manager ranked within the top 40th percentile over trailing five year period.

Less than four consecutive quarters of under performance relative to the benchmark.

Three and five year down-market capture ratio less than the index.

Manager reports compliance with PFIA.

Brandywine Fred Alger

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

RERGX Garcia ASB



Estimated
Annual Fee

(%)

Market Value
($)

Estimated
Annual Fee

($)
Fee Schedule

Fred Alger Large Growth 0.65 12,386,894 80,515 0.65 % of Assets

Brandywine Dynamic Value 0.40 12,032,621 48,130 0.40 % of Assets

American Funds EuroPacific Gr R6 (RERGX) 0.47 6,788,745 31,907 0.47 % of Assets

Garcia Hamilton Fixed Income 0.25 10,384,101 25,960 0.25 % of Assets

ASB (Real Estate) 1.00 3,031,832 30,318 1.00 % of Assets

R&D Account 478,958 -

Total Fund 0.48 45,103,150 216,831

Venice Municipal Police Officers' Pension Trust Fund
Fee Analysis

As of September 30, 2024

Fee information on this page is an illustrative estimate of management fees based on current reported portfolio values.  Fee estimates do not reflect actual calculation methodologies or applicable carried interest.
*Manager fees associated with money market or cash accounts are not tracked.
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